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Esordienti A Femmine - 60

F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
ATLETICA BUZZETTI
CUS PARMA

CUS PARMA

COOP NORDEST
COOP NORDEST
INTERFLUMINA

CUS PARMA

COOP NORDEST

CUS PARMA

F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
CUS PARMA

COOP NORDEST
ATLETICA AVIS FIDENZA
CUS PARMA
INTERFLUMINA
F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
INTERFLUMINA
F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
CUS PARMA

CUS PARMA
ATLETICA BUZZETTI
F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
ATLETICA FIORENZUOLA
ATLETICA BUZZETTI
INTERFLUMINA
F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
COOP NORDEST
COOP NORDEST
F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
COOP NORDEST
ATLETICA FIORENZUOLA
ATLETICA BUZZETTI
COOP NORDEST
F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
CUS PARMA

F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
COOP NORDEST

CUS PARMA

CUS PARMA
INTERFLUMINA
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Esordienti A Femmine - 600

F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
COOP NORDEST

CUS PARMA

CUS PARMA

COOP NORDEST

Grisenti Francesca
Lottici Ginevra
Bennati Virginia
Farina Gloria
Quaglia Noemi
Camorali Carlotta
Dettori Sara
Marenzoni Carlotta
Cavazzini Francesca
Bandini llaria
Albertin Chiara
Galli Anna
Biondini Isabella
Luisetti Viola
Ravasi Aurora
Pola Noemi
Pelizzi Francesca
Danielis Matilde
Minari Alice
Casoli Victoria
Piccerillo Giulia
Sassi Carolina
Robustelli Rebecca
Ermanni Irene
Loffi Emma
Boschini Gaia
Tondelli Lucia
Simonelli Anita
Delmonte Sara
Manini Sofia
Giordani Nicole
Andreoni Isabella
Dadomo Asia
Spadini Elena
Ballotta Susanna
Mora Beatrice
Dallagrossa Giulia
Dilda Caterina
Ketsia Kla
Mazzoni Margherita
Bocelli Gloria
Chiesa Marta
Fedeli Martina

Grisenti Francesca
Cavazzini Francesca
Galli Anna

Bennati Virginia
Camorali Carlotta

09.1
09.2
09.2
09.4
09.7
09.7
09.8
09.8
09.8
09.9
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.1
10.1
10.1
10.2
10.2
10.2
10.2
10.3
10.3
10.4
10.4
10.5
10.5
10.5
10.6
10.6
10.7
10.7
10.7
10.9
11.0
11.0
11.0
11.2
11.3
11.3
11.4
11.4
11.5
12.3

2.02.00
2.02.40
2.04.10
2.11.40
2.12.50



6 COOP NORDEST

7 COOP NORDEST

8 F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT

9 CUR PARMA

10 CUS PARMA

11 F.M.l. PARMA SPRINT

12 F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT

13 F.M.l. PARMA SPRINT

14 COOP NORDEST

15 F.M.l. PARMA SPRINT

16 ATLETICA BUZZETTI

17 F.M.l. PARMA SPRINT

18 CUS PARMA

19 INTERFLUMINA

20 ATLETICA BUZZETTI

21 INTERFLUMINA

22 COOP NORDEST

23 F.M.l. PARMA SPRINT

24 CUS PARMA

25 F.M.l. PARMA SPRINT

26 INTERFLUMINA

27 CUS PARMA

28 COOP NORDEST

29 CUS PARMA

30 F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT

31 CUS PARMA

32 COOP NORDEST

33 COOP NORDEST

34 ATLETICA FIORENZUOLA

35 ATLETICA FIORENZUOLA
Esordienti A Maschi - 60

1 COOP NORDEST

2 F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT

3 ATLETICA FIORENZUOLA

4 ATLETICA AVIS FIDENZA

5 INTERFLUMINA

6 F.M.l. PARMA SPRINT

7 CUS PARMA

8 F.M.l. PARMA SPRINT

9 F.M.l. PARMA SPRINT

10 ATLETICA AVIS FIDENZA

11 POLISPORTIVA FORNOVO

12 INTERFLUMINA

13 F.M.l. PARMA SPRINT

14 F.M.l. PARMA SPRINT

15 ATLETICA AVIS FIDENZA

16 INTERFLUMINA

17 CUS PARMA

18 CUR PARMA

19 INTERLFUMINA

Delmonte Sara
Quaglia Noemi
Albertin Chiara
Ravasi Aurora
Farina Gloria
Tondelli Lucia
Pelizzi Francesca
Robustelli Rebecca
Manini Sofia
Minari Alice

Sassi Carolina
Simonelli Anita
Bocelli Gloria
Boschini Gaia
Spadini Elena
Danielis Matilde
Biondini Isabella
Mora Beatrice
Piccerillo Giulia
Dilda Caterina
Dettori Sara
Dallagrossa Giulia
Andreoni Isabella
Chiesa Marta
Ketsia Kla

Casoli Victoria
Ballotta Susanna
Mazzone Margherita
Dadomo Asia
Ermanni Irene

Pagliarini Alessio
Binelli Diego
Zaretti Flavio
Navarrini Luca
Miglio Nicola
Borromei Gabriele
Gaibani lacopo
Aridi Matteo
Oppio Filippo
Varotto Federico
Grassani Davide
Lazzarini Marco
Trevisan Leonardo
Bonvicini Pietro
Boselli Giacomo
Sarzi Puttini Damiano
Mosconi Riccardo
Fochi Matteo
Castoldi Diego

2.16.20
2.16.40
2.17.40
2.18.10
2.19.30
2.20.10
2.21.60
2.22.10
2.22.70
2.22.70
2.23.30
2.24.10
2.25.40
2.26.10
2.27.10
2.28.90
2.31.20
2.32.40
2.33.00
2.34.50
2.37.50
2.38.60
2.38.90
2.38.90
2.40.30
2.41.30
2.42.50
2.52.30
2.52.90
3.01.50

09.2
09.3
09.5
09.5
09.6
09.6
09.6
09.7
09.7
09.8
09.8
09.8
09.8
09.9
09.9
09.9
09.9
09.9
09.9



20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
POLISPORTIVA FORNOVO
CUS PARMA

COOP NORDEST

F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
INTERFLUMINA
ATLETICA FIORENZUOLA
POLISPORTIVA FORNOVO
COOP NORDEST

F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
POLISPORTIVA FORNOVO
COOP NORDEST

CUS PARMA

CUS PARMA

SPORT UNIVERSITY
ATLETICA BUZZETTI
COOP NORDEST
INTERFLUMINA
ATLETICA AVIS FIDENZA
COOP NORDEST

CUS PARMA

F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
COOP NORDEST

CUS PARMA
INTERFLUMINA

CUS PARMA

CUS PARMA

SPORT UNIVERSITY

CUS PARMA

CUS PARMA
INTERFLUMINA
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Esordienti A Maschi - 600

ATLETICA FIORENZUOLA
F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
ATLETICA AVIS FIDENZA
F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
ATLETICA BUZZETTI

CUS PARMA

CUS PARMA
POLISPORTIVA FORNOVO
F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
COOP NORDEST

CUS PARMA

ATLETICA AVIS FIDENZA
COOP NORDEST

COOP NORDEST

F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT

Bettati Matteo
Segadelli Pietro

Snaiderbaur Leonardo

Olivieri Nicolas
Tondelli Marco
Foglia Gabriele
Maestri Elia
Vezzosi Riccardo
Canali Lorenzo
Robuschi Lorenzo
Anelli Alex

Motti Alessandro
Ceresini Andrea
Borghi Tigran
Vernazza Edoardo
Lottici Ludovico
Piscitelli Giuseppe
Gozzi Samuele
Anferri Elia
Cotugno Federico
Iselli Lorenzo
Mendola Lorenzo
Montagna Andrea
Malpeli Enrico
Mischi Daniele
Buffa Giacomo
Albano Simone
Delindati Riccardo
Pattini Andrea
Ferrari Rocco
Mammoudi Aymen

Zaretti Flavio
Borromei Gabriele
Binelli Diego
Trevisan Leonardo
Navarrini Luca
Bonvicini Pietro
Bottazzi Filippo
Borghi Tigran
Gaibani lacopo
Grassani Davide
Robuschi Lorenzo
Mendola Lorenzo
Motti Alessandro
Ceresini Andrea
Boselli Giacomo
Olivieri Nicolas
Montagna Andrea
Tondelli Marco

10.0
10.1
10.1
10.1
10.1
10.2
10.3
10.3
10.3
10.3
10.4
10.4
10.4
10.4
10.5
10.5
10.5
10.5
10.6
10.6
10.6
10.7
10.7
10.8
10.8
10.8
10.9
11.1
11.3
11.6
12.2

1.59.80
2.00.10
2.04.50
2.05.70
2.08.00
2.08.80
2.10.50
2.12.20
2.13.50
2.13.70
2.14.10
2.16.40
2.17.60
2.18.01
2.18.90
2.19.30
2.19.60
2.20.20



19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

CUS PARMA

CUS PARMA

ATLETICA AVIS FIDENZA
INTERFLUMINA

COOP NORDEST
INTERFLUMINA

CUS PARMA

CUS PARMA
POLISPORTIVA FORNOVO
COOP NORDEST

COOP NORDEST

SPORT UNIVERSITY
INTERFLUMINA
INTERFLUMINA

F.M.l. PARMA SPRINT
CUS PARMA

F.M.l. PARMA SPRINT
INTERFLUMINA

CUS PARMA
POLISPORTIVA FORNOVO
CUS PARMA
POLISPORTIVA FORNOVO
CUS PARMA
INTERFLUMINA
INTERFLUMINA
ATLETICA FIORENZUOLA
SPORT UNIVERSITY

CUS PARMA
INTERFLUMINA
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Esordienti B femmine - 60

CUS PARMA

COOP NORDEST

CUS PARMA
INTERFLUMINA
F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
CUS PARMA

CUS PARMA
INTERFLUMINA
F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
ATLETICA GALLERINI
CUS PARMA

COOP NORDEST
COOP NORDEST

CUS PARMA

CUS PARMA

F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
CUS PARMA

COOP NORDEST
F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
CUS PARMA

Iselli Lorenzo

Buffa Giacomo
Varotto Federico
Lazzarini Marco
Cotugno Federico
Miglio Nicola
Mosconi Riccardo
Snaiderbaur Leonardo
Vezzosi Riccardo
Pagliarini Alessio
Piscitelli Giuseppe
Vernazza Edoardo
Foglia Gabriele
Castoldi Diego
Bettati Matteo
Fochi Matteo
Oppio Filippo
Gozzi Samuele
Ferrari Rocco
Anelli Alex

Malpeli Enrico
Segadelli Pietro
Pattini Andrea
Sarzi Puttini Damiano
Mischi Daniele
Maestri Elia
Delindati Riccardo
Albano Simone
Mammoudi Aymen

Sarzi Maddidini Sofia
Zarro Anna

Mussi Azzurra
Biondolillo Cristina
Mattei Irene

Degli Antoni Bianca
Ferrari Sara

Foglia Andrea Chiara
Mora Benedetta
Mentani ElisA
Ferrari Sofia

Boghiu Sofia

Panizzi Anita
Cantoni Viola
Corradi Margherita
Mezzadri Emma
Gazza Giulia
Militello Beatrice
Pizzacchera Matilde
Zini Olivia

2.20.20
2.20.60
2.20.80
2.21.20
2.21.60
2.21.90
2.22.60
2.22.90
2.23.00
2.23.30
2.24.90
2.26.70
2.27.20
2.28.80
2.31.60
2.31.80
2.32.30
2.32.70
2.35.40
2.36.50
2.37.00
2.37.40
2.38.41
2.39.00
2.39.90
2.43.90
2.51.20
3.04.20
3.17.10

10.0
10.1
10.2
10.3
10.4
10.4
10.5
10.5
10.7
10.8
10.9
11.0
11.0
11.2
11.2
11.4
11.4
11.5
11.6
11.7



21 CUS PARMA

22 INTERFLUMINA

23 F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT

24 CUS PARMA

25 F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT

26 INTERFLUMINA

27 COOP NORDEST

28 F.M.l. PARMA SPRINT

29 CUS PARMA

30 F.M.l. PARMA SPRINT
Esordienti B femmine - 600

1 COOP NORDEST

2 CUS PARMA

3 CUS PARMA

4 ATLETICA GALLERINI

5 COOP NORDEST

6 CUS PARMA

7 F.M.l. PARMA SPRINT

8 CUS PARMA

9 INTERFLUMINA

10 CUS PARMA

11 F.M.l. PARMA SPRINT

12 F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT

13 COOP NORDEST

14 CUS PARMA

15 CUS PARMA

16 CUS PARMA

17 INTERFLUMINA

18 CUS PARMA

19 F.M.l. PARMA SPRINT

20 CUS PARMA

21 COOP NORDEST

22 INTERFLUMINA

23 CUS PARMA

24 CUS PARMA

Esordienti B maschi - 60

1 F.M.l. PARMA SPRINT

2 F.M.l. PARMA SPRINT

3 POLISPORTIVA FORNOVO

4 ATLETICA GALLERINI

5 F.M.l. PARMA SPRINT

6 ATLETICA FIORENZUOLA

7 ATLETICA BUZZETTI

8 COOP NORDEST

9 CUS PARMA

10 ATLETICA GALLERINI

11 SPORT UNIVERSITY

12 F.M.l. PARMA SPRINT

13 F.M.l. PARMA SPRINT

=
IS

POLISPORTIVA FORNOVO

Palumbo Martina
Ignarra Francesca
Robustelli Greta
Dallasta Viola
Trevisan Irene
Mammoudi Jasmine
Tedeschi Iris
Cepollini Lisa
Fornaciari Irene
Musiari Sara

Zarro Anna

Sarzi Maddidini Sofia
Degli Antoni Bianca
Mantani Elisa
Panizzi Anita

Mussi Azzurra
Pizzacchera Matilde
Ferrari Sara

Foglia Andrea Chiara
Cantoni Viola

Mora Benedetta
Trevisan Irene
Boghiu Sofia

Gazza Giulia

Corradi Margherita
Militello Beatrice
Mammoudi Jasmine
Ferrari Sonia
Cepollina Lisa

Zini Olivia

Tedeschi Iris

Ignarra Francesca
Palumbo Martina
Fornaciari Irene

Azzone Gabriele
Tosini Tommaso
Della Pina Lorenzo
Stirparo Cristian
Shahini David
Ermanni Marcello
Loffi Jacopo
Martinelli Paolo
Gatti Riccardo
Fontana Patrick
Meteori Andrea
Tondelli Davide
Rabaglia Riccardo
Fontana Alessandro

11.8
11.9
11.9
12.0
12.0
12.3
12.6
12.8
13.0
13.5

2.17.80
2.25.80
2.26.20
2.26.80
2.27.20
2.31.70
2.32.25
2.32.60
2.33.90
2.34.30
2.34.50
2.34.70
2.36.90
2.38.10
2.40.20
2.41.40
2.43.70
2.43.70
2.47.30
2.47.50
2.47.70
2.48.50
2.54.70
3.09.50

09.8
09.9
10.0
10.5
10.5
10.6
10.7
10.8
10.8
10.9
10.9
11.0
11.1
11.3



15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

SPORT UNIVERSITY

F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
SPORT UNIVERSITY
POLISPORTIVA FORNOVO
COOP NORDEST

F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
CUS PARMA

CUS PARMA
INTERFLUMINA

F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
INTERFLUMINA

F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
ATLETICA BUZZETTI
ATLETICA AVIS FIDENZA
POLISPORTIVA FORNOVO
CUS PARMA

CUS PARMA

COOP NORDEST
ATLETICA GALLERINI
ATLETICA GALLERINI
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Esordienti B maschi - 600

POLISPORTIVA FORNOVO
F.M.l. PARMA SPRINT
ATLETICA GALLERINI
COOP NORDEST

CUS PARMA

F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
ATLETICA AVIS FIDENZA
F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
CUS PARMA

SPORT UNIVERSITY
POLISPORTIVA FORNOVO
F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
POLISPORTIVA FORNOVO
ATLETICA BUZZETTI
ATLETICA GALLERINI
SPORT UNIVERSITY
COOP NORDEST

CUS PARMA

CUS PARMA

SPORT UNIVERSITY

CUS PARMA

ATLETICA FIORENZUOLA
ATLETICA GALLERINI

v b WN

Esordienti C femmine - 60

COOP NORDEST
ATLETICA GALLERINI
ATLETICA GALLERINI
CUS PARMA

COOP NORDEST

Lagori Marco
Marinelli Ciro
Dondi Massimiliano
Gnocchi Davide
Zarotti llias Barakat
Cabrini Filippo

Del Longo Nicolo
Grassi Marcello
Vioni Filippo

Bonati Ettore
Bannour Yassine
Padovani Tommaso
Zatta Luca

Ferrari Giovanni
Sanviti Diego
Pizzatti Luca
Mosconi Stefano
Mazzone Gianmaria
Bruni Marco

Oppici Matteo

Della Pina Lorenzo
De Filippo Andrea
Fontana Patrick
Martinelli Paolo
Gatti Riccardo
Tosini Tommaso
Ferrari Giovanni
Azzone Gabriele
Mosconi Stefano
Lagori Marco
Fontana Alessandro
Bonati Ettore
Gnocchi Davide
Zatta Luca

Stirparo Cristian
Meteori Andrea
Zarotti llias Barakat
Grassi Marcello
Pizzatti Luca

Dondi Massimiliano
Del Longo Nicolo
Ermanni Marcello
Bruni Marco

Salustro Alice
Mentani Maria Chiara
Mentani Giulia
Dallagrossa Beatrice
Delmonte Anna

11.3
11.3
11.4
11.4
11.4
11.5
11.5
11.6
11.6
11.6
11.6
11.6
11.9
12.0
12.1
12.2
12.3
12.6
14.1
15.2

2.15.00
2.18.00
2.20.70
2.21.10
2.21.40
2.23.80
2.25.40
2.32.80
2.38.00
2.39.40
2.39.90
2.40.20
2.40.40
2.40.70
2.41.20
2.42.40
2.42.50
2.43.40
2.44.70
2.46.40
2.57.30
2.58.60
3.25.80

11.4
11.6
11.6
11.7
12.0



6 CUS PARMA

7 COOP NORDEST

8 POLISPORTIVA FORNOVO

9 CUS PARMA

10 CUS PARMA
Esordienti C femmine - lungo

1 CUS PARMA

2 ATLETICA GALLERINI

3 CUS PARMA

4 ATLETICA GALLERINI

5 COOP NORDEST

6 COOP NORDEST

7 COOP NORDEST

8 CUS PARMA

9 POLISPORTIVA FORNOVO

10 F.M.l. PARMA SPRINT

11 CUS PARMA

Esordienti C maschi - 60

1 ATLETICA GALLERINI

2 SPORT UNIVERSITY

3 SPORT UNIVERSITY

4 POLISPORTIVA FORNOVO

5 F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT

6 ATLETICA AVIS FIDENZA

7 CUS PARMA

8 CUS PARMA

9 COOP NORDEST

10 CUS PARMA

11 INTERFLUMINA

12 F.M.l. PARMA SPRINT

13 CUS PARMA

14 CUS PARMA

15 F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT

16 CUS PARMA

17 F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT

18 CUS PARMA

19 INTERFLUMINA

20 INTERFLUMINA

21 F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT

22 CUS PARMA

23 CUS PARMA

Esordienti C maschi - lungo

ATLETICA GALLERINI
F.M.l. PARMA SPRINT

1 ATLETICA GALLERINI

2 SPORT UNIVERSITY

3 POLISPORTIVA FORNOVO
4 SPORT UNIVERSITY

5 CUS PARMA

6 CUS PARMA

7

8

Piccoli Serena
Biondini Laura
Vezzosi Marianna
Mussi Annica

Zini Caterina

Dallagrossa Beatrice

Mentani Maria Chiara

Piccoli Serena
Mentani Giulia
Salustro Alice
Biondini Laura
Delmonte Anna
Mussi Annica
Vezzosi Marianna
Neri Linda

Zini Caterina

Gallani Federico
Bolognasi Luca
Gandolfi Andrea
Anelli Thomas
Robustelli Samuele
Anferri Matteo
Rossi Riccardo
Zaccardi Mattia
Scerra Flavio
Pizzatti Luca
Giungi Mattia
Onesti Andrea
Ferrari Filippo
Ferrari Filippo
Neri Nicolo
Campagna Filippo
Bisceglie Michele
Taddei Marco
Ferrari Michele
Dall'Aglio Mattia
Pedrona Nicolas
Battistini Tommaso
Ferrari Giulio

Gallani Federico
Bolognesi Luca
Anelli Thomas
Gandolfi Andrea
Rossi Riccardo
Zaccardi Mattia
Fagetti Filippo
Robustelli Samuele

12.1
12.9
13.0
13.0
15.3

2,70
2,59
2,57
2,50
2,45
2,23
2,08
1,85
1,57
1,14
1,06

10.9
11.2
11.2
11.3
11.4
11.8
11.9
12.0
121
12.2
12.4
12.4
12.5
12.6
12.7
13.4
13.7
13.9
14.0
14.3
15.3
16.6
17.5

2,78
2,60
2,60
2,32
2,30
2,18
2,14
2,10



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

COOP NORDEST
COOP NORDEST

ATLETICA AVIS FIDENZA

CUS PARMA

F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
CUS PARMA
INTERFLUMINA

CUS PARMA

CUS PARMA
INTERFLUMINA
INTERFLUMINA
F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
ATLETICA GALLERINI
F.M.I. PARMA SPRINT
CUS PARMA

CUS PARMA

Pelosi Ludovico
Scerra Flavio
Anferri Matteo
Ferrari Filippo
Bisceglie Michele
Goni Giulio
Giungi Mattia
Taddei Marco
Battistini Tommaso
Ferrari Michele
Dall'Aglio Mattia
Neri Nicolo
Oppici Matteo
Pedrona Nicolas
Campagna Filippo
Ferrari Giulio

2,10
2,10
2,07
2,06
1,96
1,86
1,85
1,70
1,62
1,55
1,54
1,53
1,50
1,42
1,30
1,08



